## **Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission**

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Suggestions/Comments invited from various stakeholders on the amendment proposed by the Commission in the JSERC (Rooftop Solar PV Grid Interactive Systems and Net/Gross Metering) Regulations, 2015.

The Commission had notified the JSERC (Rooftop Solar PV Grid Interactive Systems and Net/Gross Metering) Regulations, 2015, on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2015, (hereinafter called the 'Principal Regulations') which inter-alia, details the framework, procedure for application and registration, evacuation and energy accounting of Grid Interactive Rooftop Solar PV for Net/Gross Metering.

Comments/Suggestions from stakeholders

- 1. The Commission hereby invites comments/suggestions from the public on the amendments of the Principal Regulation proposed through this Notice.
- 2. The Commission hereby invites comments/suggestions from the public on the Tariffs proposed for Gross/Net Metering for FY 2018-19:
  - Gross Metering- Rs. 4.16/kWh
  - Net Metering- Rs. 3.80/kWh
- 3. Suggestions/comments may be sent to Secretary, Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, by 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, at the address given below:

Secretary

Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Rajendra Bhawan cum Sainik Bazar Main Road, Ranchi- 834 001, Jharkhand Telephone: 0651 2330838, Fax: 0651 2330924 Email id: info@jserc.org

4. The Objections can be submitted in English or Hindi. The sender should specify his/her full name, postal address, e-mail id and telephone number. It should also be indicated if the objection is being filed on behalf of any organisation, consumer or consumer group. It is to be noted that if the sender wants to be heard in person, the opportunity would be given by the Commission at the Public Hearing, for which date and place shall be announced by the Commission separately.

Sd/-(A.K. Mehta) Secretary